NIIOQ	0009813
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	300212288433
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	10/17/1101028006 **70.00
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILED 2011 OCT 17 PM 4: 50 SECRE LARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
Office Use Only	
	& Buroh DCT 1 B 2011

÷.

*** -

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Children's Choice Development Foundation, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

✓ \$70.00 Filing Fee Filing Fee & Certificate of Status \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM:

Letitia Drummond Name (Printed or typed)

201-211 East Commercial Blvd.

Address

Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33334

City, State & Zip

954-772-6790

201-211 Electrom Freingener Bis oumber

letron16@aol.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

The name of the corporation shall be: ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE Principal street address Mailing address, if differentiation of any future for the corporation is organized law. ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: Sold Corporation is organized is: Said corporation is organized exclusively for charitable and educational purposes within the meaning of SECtore SO1(c)(3) at a exempt organizations under IRS Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal ta code. ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manne and Title: Bonald Drummond, Director Name and Title: Barbara Davis, Director Address: 13966 155th Place North Address: 23068 Margate, FL 33048 Margate, FL 33063 Margate, FL 33063 Margate, FL 33063 Margate, FL 33478 Margate, FL 33063 Margate, FL 33063 Margate, FL 33063 Margate, FL 33063 Margate, FL 33063 Margate, FL 33063 Margate, FL 33063 Margate, FL 33478 Margate, FL 33063 Name and Title: Donovan Anderson, Director Name and Title: Stacy-Ann Graham, Director Address: 231 Woodland Road Address: Margate, FL 33063 Margate, FL 33063 <	ARTICLE I	NAME Children's Choice D	evelopment Fou	ndation. Inc.
ARTICLE I Principal greet address Mailing address, if differentia: Principal greet address 201-211 East Commercial Bivd. East Lauderdale, FL 33334 Principal greet address Principal greet address ARTICLE III PURPOSE Principal greet address Principal greet address Principal greet address ARTICLE III PURPOSE Principal greet address Principal greet address Principal greet address Solid corporation is organized exclusively for charitable and educational purposes within the meaning obsectioeff Solid Corporation is organized exclusively for charitable and educational purposes within the meaning obsectioeff Solid corporation is organized ocde, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations the qualify as 501(c)(3) tax exempt organizations under IRS Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal ta code. ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: As provided in the Bylaws. Artricle Solid Durmmond. Director Name and Title: Barbara Davis, Director Address: 13966 155th Place North Address: Address: Jupiter, FL 33478 North Lauderdale, FL 33063 Margate, FL 33063 Name and Title: Donavan Anderson, Director Name and Title: Solidakewood Circle East. Unit D	The name of the c	orporation shall be:		
Principal strest address Mailing address, if diffeter is: 201-211 East Commercial Bivd.	ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE		
Fort Laudentate, FL 33334 Fort State ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: Fort State Said corporation is organized exclusively for charitable and educational purposes within the meaning of StetCorporation is organized exclusively for charitable and educational purposes within the meaning of StetCorporation is organized exclusively for charitable and educational purposes within the meaning of StetCorporation is organizations under IRS Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal to code. ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: As provided in the Bylaws. ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Ronald Drummond, Director Name and Title: Barbara Davis, Director Address: 13966 155th Place North Address: Jupiter, FL 33478 Morth Laudendale, FL 33068 Name and Title: Letitia Drummond, Director Name and Title: Stacy-Ann Graham, Director Address: 13966 155th Place North Address: Jupiter, FL 33478 Margate, FL 33063 Name and Title: Donovan Anderson, Director Name and Title: Stacy-Ann Graham, Director Address: 231 Woodland Road Address: Margate, FL 33063 Margate, FL 33063 Margate, FL 3063				Mailing address, if different is: 🔗 🔔
ARTICLE III	•			
ARTICLE II FORMOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: Setting Said corporation is organized exclusively for charitable and educational purposes within the meaning of Setting 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations the quality as 501(c)(3) tax exempt organizations under IRS Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal ta code. ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: As provided in the Bylaws. ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Ronald Drummond, Director Name and Title: Barbara Davis, Director Address: 13966 155th Place North Address: Jupiter, FL 33478 Morth Lauderdale, FL 33068 Name and Title: Donovan Anderson, Director Name and Title: Stacy-Ann Graham, Director Address: 231 Woodland Road Address: West Palm Beach, FL 33461 Margate, FL 33063 Marne: Lettila Drummond, Director Name and Title: Elettia Drummond, Director Address: 231 Woodland Road Address: Margate, FL 33461 Margate, FL 33063 Marne: Lettila Drummond, Director Name and Title: Donovan Anderson, Director Name and Title: </td <td></td> <td>Fort Lauderdale, FL 33334</td> <td><u> </u></td> <td></td>		Fort Lauderdale, FL 33334	<u> </u>	
ARTICLE II FORMOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: Setting Said corporation is organized exclusively for charitable and educational purposes within the meaning of Setting 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations the quality as 501(c)(3) tax exempt organizations under IRS Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal ta code. ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: As provided in the Bylaws. ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Ronald Drummond, Director Name and Title: Barbara Davis, Director Address: 13966 155th Place North Address: Jupiter, FL 33478 Morth Lauderdale, FL 33068 Name and Title: Donovan Anderson, Director Name and Title: Stacy-Ann Graham, Director Address: 231 Woodland Road Address: West Palm Beach, FL 33461 Margate, FL 33063 Marne: Lettila Drummond, Director Name and Title: Elettia Drummond, Director Address: 231 Woodland Road Address: Margate, FL 33461 Margate, FL 33063 Marne: Lettila Drummond, Director Name and Title: Donovan Anderson, Director Name and Title: </td <td></td> <td></td> <td> ·</td> <td><u> </u></td>			·	<u> </u>
Arricle VI Director Arricle VI Manne and Title: Address: 23478 Name and Title: Leitita Drummond. Director Name and Title: Address: 23478 Name and Title: Donovan Anderson. Director Name and Title: Address: 2010(address: Address: 2011 Address: 2012 Address: 2012 Address: 2010 Address: 13966 Address: 231 Woodland Road Address: 201-211 Exerctor Address: Address: 201-211 Exerctor 13334	ARTICLE III_	PURPOSE		
501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations the qualify as 501(c)(3) tax exempt organizations under IRS Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal ta code. ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed:: As provided in the Bylaws. ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Ronald Drummond. Director Name and Title: Barbara Davis, Director Address: 13966 155th Place North Address: Jupiter, FL 33478 North Lauderdale, FL 33068 Name and Title: Letitia Drummond, Director Name and Title: Stacy-Ann Graham, Director Address: 13966 155th Place North Address: Jupiter, FL 33478 Margate, FL 33063 West Palm Beach, FL 33461 Margate, FL 33063 West Palm Beach, FL 33461 Margate, FL 33063 Margate: Lotitia Drummond Address: 201-211 East Commercial Blvd. Fort Lauderdale, FL 33334 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33334	The purpose for v	which the corporation is organized is:		
501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations the qualify as 501(c)(3) tax exempt organizations under IRS Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal ta code. ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed:: As provided in the Bylaws. ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Ronald Drummond. Director Name and Title: Barbara Davis, Director Address: 13966 155th Place North Jupiter, FL 33478 North Lauderdale, FL 33068 Name and Title: Letitia Drummond, Director Name and Title: Stacy-Ann Graham, Director Address: 13966 155th Place North Jupiter, FL 33478 Margate, FL 33063 West Palm Beach, FL 33461 Margate, FL 33063 Name and Title: Donovan Anderson, Director Name and Title: Address: 231 Woodland Road West Palm Beach, FL 33461 Margate, FL 33063 Mare: Letitia Drummond Address: 201-211 East Commercial Blvd. Fort Lauderdale, FL 33334 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33334	Said corporatio	on is organized exclusively for charitable	and educational pu	urposes within the meaning of Section
qualify as 501(c)(3) tax exempt organizations under IRS Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal ta code. ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed:: As provided in the Bylaws. ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Ronald Drummond. Director Name and Title: Barbara Davis, Director Address: 13966 155th Place North Address: Jupiter, FL 33478 North Lauderdale, FL 33068 Name and Title: Letitia Drummond, Director Name and Title: Stacy-Ann Graham, Director Address: 13966 155th Place North Address: Jupiter, FL 33478 Margate, FL 33063 Name and Title: Donovan Anderson, Director Name and Title: Address: 231. Woodland Road West Palm Beach, FL 33461 Address: Margate, TL 33064 Address: West Palm Beach, FL 33461 Address: Address: 201-211 East Commercial Blvd. Fort Lauderdale, FL 33344 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33344 Address: 201-211 East Commercial Blvd. Fort Lauderdale, FL 33344 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33344	501(c)(3) of the	Internal Revenue Code, including, for	such purposes, the	making of distributions to organizations that
As provided in the Bylaws. ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Ronald Drummond. Director Name and Title: Barbara Davis, Director Address: 13966 155th Place North Jupiter, FL 33478 North Lauderdale, FL 33068 Name and Title: Letitia Drummond, Director Name and Title: Stacy-Ann Graham, Director Address: 13966 155th Place North Jupiter, FL 33478 Address: Jupiter, FL 33478 Margate, FL 33063 Name and Title: Donovan Anderson, Director Name and Title: Address: 231 Woodland Road West Palm Beach, FL 33461 Address: West Palm Beach, FL 33461 Address: Mare: Letitia Drummond Address: 201-211 East Commercial Blvd. Fort Lauderdale, FL 33334 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33334	qualify as 501(c)(3) tax exempt organizations under IR	S Code, or the corr	esponding section of any future federal tax
ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Ronald Drummond. Director Name and Title: Barbara Davis, Director Address: 13966 155th Place North Address: Jupiter, FL 33478 North Lauderdale, FL 33068 Name and Title: Letitia Drummond, Director Name and Title: Stacy-Ann Graham, Director Address: 13966 155th Place North Address: Jupiter, FL 33478 Address: 450 Lakewood Circle East, Unit D Margate, FL 33063 Margate, FL 33063 Margate, FL 33063 Name and Title: Donovan Anderson, Director Name and Title: Margate, FL 33063 Name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Margate, FL 333461 Mare: Letitia Drummond Eort Lauderdale, FL 33344 Address: 201-211 East Commercial Blvd. Eort Lauderdale, FL 33334 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33334 Address: Address: Name: Ronald Drummond Address: Address: Name: Ronald Drummond Address: Name Name: Ronald Drummond Margate, FL 33334 Margate, FL 33344	ARTICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTION The manne	er in which the director	s are elected and appointed:
ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Ronald Drummond. Director Name and Title: Barbara Davis, Director Address: 13966 155th Place North Address: Jupiter, FL 33478 North Lauderdale, FL 33068 Name and Title: Letitia Drummond, Director Name and Title: Stacy-Ann Graham, Director Address: 13966 155th Place North Address: Jupiter, FL 33478 Address: 450 Lakewood Circle East, Unit D Margate, FL 33063 Margate, FL 33063 Margate, FL 33063 Name and Title: Donovan Anderson, Director Name and Title: Margate, FL 33063 Name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Margate, FL 333461 Mare: Letitia Drummond Eort Lauderdale, FL 33344 Address: 201-211 East Commercial Blvd. Eort Lauderdale, FL 33334 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33334 Address: Address: Name: Ronald Drummond Address: Address: Name: Ronald Drummond Address: Name Name: Ronald Drummond Margate, FL 33334 Margate, FL 33344	As provided	in the Byławs.		
Name and Title: Ronald Drummond. Director Name and Title: Barbara Davis, Director Address: 13966 155th Place North Address: 8260 SW 7th Street Jupiter, FL 33478 North Lauderdale, FL 33068 Name and Title: Letitia Drummond, Director Name and Title: Stacy-Ann Graham, Director Address: 13966 155th Place North Address: Jupiter, FL 33478 Name and Title: Stacy-Ann Graham, Director Address: 13966 155th Place North Address: Jupiter, FL 33478 Margate, FL 33063 Margate, FL 33063 Margate, FL 33063 Name and Title: Donovan Anderson, Director Name and Title: Address: 231 Woodland Road Address: West Palm Beach, FL 33461 Address: Address: Margate, FL 30063 Margate, FL 30063 Margate, FL 30063 Margate, FL 33064 Margate, FL 33063 Margate, FL 30063 Margate, FL 33064 Margate, FL 33064 Margate, FL 33063 Margate, FL 33334 Margate, FL 33334 Margate, FL 33334 Margate, FL 33334 Margate, FL 33334 Margate, FL 33334 Margate, FL 300 Margate, FL 33334 Margate, FL 33334 M	•	-	TORS	
Address: 13966 155th Place North Jupiter, FL 33478 Address: 8260 SW 7th Street North Lauderdale, FL 33068 Name and Title: Letitia Drummond, Director Address: Name and Title: Stacy-Ann Graham, Director Address: Address: 13966 155th Place North Jupiter, FL 33478 Name and Title: Stacy-Ann Graham, Director Address: Name and Title: Donovan Anderson, Director Address: Name and Title: Margate, FL 33063 Name and Title: Donovan Anderson, Director Mest Palm Beach, FL 33461 Name and Title: Address: 231 Woodland Road West Palm Beach, FL 33461 Address: Margate, FL ditia Drummond Address: Address: Name: Letitia Drummond Address: Address: 201-211 East Commercial Blvd. Fort Lauderdale, FL 33334 Arricle VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Ronald Drummond	the second s			Barbara Davis, Director
Name and Title: Letitia Drummond, Director Name and Title: Stacy-Ann Graham, Director Address: 13966 155th Place North Address: 450 Lakewood Circle East. Unit D Jupiter, FL 33478 Margate, FL 33063 Name and Title: Donovan Anderson, Director Name and Title: Address: 231 Woodland Road Address: West Palm Beach, FL 33461 Address: Margate and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Name: Letitia Drummond Address: 201-211 East Commercial Blvd. Fort Lauderdale, FL 33334 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33334		13966 155th Place North		
Address: 13966 155th Place North Address: 450 Lakewood Circle East. Unit D Jupiter, FL 33478 Margate, FL 33063 Name and Title: Donovan Anderson, Director Name and Title: Address: 231 Woodland Road Address: West Palm Beach, FL 33461 Address: Margate, FL 3363 Margate, FL 3063 Margate, FL 33063 Margate, FL Margate, FL Margate, FL 33063 Margate, FL Margate, FL Margate, FL Margate, FL <			North Lauderdale, FL 33068	
Address: 13966 155th Place North Address: 450 Lakewood Circle East. Unit D Jupiter, FL 33478 Margate, FL 33063 Name and Title: Donovan Anderson, Director Name and Title: Address: 231 Woodland Road Address: West Palm Beach, FL 33461 Address: Margate, FL 3363 Margate, FL 3063 Margate, FL 33063 Margate, FL Margate, FL Margate, FL 33063 Margate, FL Margate, FL Margate, FL Margate, FL <				
Jupiter, FL 33478 Margate, FL 33063 Name and Title:	Name and T	itle:Letitia Drummond, Director	Name and Title	: Stacy-Ann Graham, Director
Name and Title: Donovan Anderson, Director Name and Title: Address: 231 Woodland Road Address: West Palm Beach, FL 33461 Address: Mest Palm Beach, FL 333461 Address: Name: Letitia Drummond Address: 201-211 East Commercial Blvd. Fort Lauderdale, FL 33334 Address ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Name: Ronald Drummond	Address:		Address:	
Address: 231.Woodland Road Address: West Palm Beach, FL 33461	Jupiter, FL 33478		Margate, FL 33063	
Address: 231.Woodland Road Address: West Palm Beach, FL 33461				
ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Name: Letitia Drummond Address: 201-211.East Commercial Blvd. Fort Lauderdale, FL 33334 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Ronald Drummond				
ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Name: Letitia Drummond Address: 201-211 East Commercial Blvd. Fort Lauderdale, FL 33334 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Ronald Drummond			Address:	
The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Name: Letitia Drummond Address: 201-211 East Commercial Blvd. Fort Lauderdale, FL 33334 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Ronald Drummond		West Palli Beach, PL 35401		
The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Name: Letitia Drummond Address: 201-211 East Commercial Blvd. Fort Lauderdale, FL 33334 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Ronald Drummond	ARTICLE VI	REGISTEREDAGENT		
Name: Letitia Drummond Address: 201-211 East Commercial Blvd. Fort Lauderdale, FL 33334 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Ronald Drummond			le) of the registered age	ent is:
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33334 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Name: Ronald Drummond		Letitia Drummond		
ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Ronald Drummond	Address:	201-211 East Commercial Blvd.		
The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Ronald Drummond		Fort Lauderdale, FL 33334		
The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: Ronald Drummond				
Name: Ronald Drummond				
Jupiter, FL 33478	Jupiter. FL 33478			
Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in the certificate Lam familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity				

Required Signature of Registered Agent

 $\overline{\mathcal{D}}$ Date

ņ,

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

mmon Required Signature of Incorporator

<u>10/14/11</u> Øate

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

9

 f_{i}

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE VIII DISSOLUTION

No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in Article III hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Upon the dissolution of the corporation, the Board of Directors shall, after paying or making provision for the payment of all of the liabilities of the corporation, dispose of all its assets exclusively for the purposes of the corporation in such a manner, or to such organizations organized and operated exclusively for charitable, educational, religious, or scientific purpose as shall at the time qualify as an exempt organization or organizations under Section 501(c)(3) of the United States Internal Revenue Code (or the corresponding section of any future the United States Internal Revenue Law) as the Board of Directors shall determine. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by the Superior Court of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.